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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE # BEFORE THE

W/S of Maple Grove Avenue

N of Kemp Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER
4™ Election District

o™ Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(13208 Maple Grove Avenue)

Darius M. Higgs and Charlene E. Higgs
Petitioners * CASE NO. 06-557-A

ok ok ok % sk sk ok & o ok ok ook ok % 3k

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Darius M. Higgs and
Charlene E. Higgs. The variance request is for property located at 13208 Maple Grove Avenue
in the Reisterstown area of Baltimore County. The variance request is from Section 1A01.3.B.3
of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permil a side yard setback of 3 feet
for an attached garage in lieu of the required 35 feet. The subject property and requested relief
are mote particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1. The Petitioner requests the setback
variance from the required 35 feet to 3 feet in order that he can attach a two car garage with a 5
foot breezeway to the side of his existing house. Due to a permanent impairment from having
polio, the Petitioner needs the use of a walker to assist him. Locating the garage to the rear of his

house would increase the distance he has to travel to reach the garage as well as additional stairs

he would have to climb.

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this

case and contain the following highlights: None.

Applicable Law
Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.



“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which 1s the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted
as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in sirict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area,
off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to
the public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other
variances. Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to
be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner
as in the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the
County Board of Appeals granting a variance shall conlain a finding of fact setting forth and
specifying the reason or reasons for making such variance.”

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on May 14, 2006, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision
shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits and photographs as required by Section
32-3-303 of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no
evidence in the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health,
safety or general welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the
Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide
sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore,
sttict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable
hardship upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

- Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

| requested variance should be GRANTED.



THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County, this 1% day of June, 2006, that a variance from Section 1A01.3.B.3 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) 1o permit a side yard setback of 3 feel for an attached

garage in lieu of the required 35 fect.

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time 1s
at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be

required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this

Order.
N -~ }
JOMN V. MURPHY N
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
JVM:pz
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

M ARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, IR, WILLIAM J. WISEMAN 111

County Executive Zoning Commissioner

June 1, 2006

DARIUS M. AND CHARLENE E. HIGGS
13208 MAPLE GROVE AVENUE
REISTERSTOWN MD 21136

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 06-557-AV
Propetrty: 13208 Maple Grove Avenue

Dear Mr, and Mrs. Higgs:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
WQV“—W
John V, iMurphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:pz
Enclosure

¢ Manny Caltrider, PO Box 330, Abbottown, PA 17301

County Courts Building { 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountyonline. info
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Petition for Administrative Variancg.

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _\2Zo08 Manes Geox Ave
which is presently zoned fRe.-=2

11 ¢

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) LN vy .
Mol BB3 Y, BCER
= ; T VEEmaT
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that /we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
D@.iu e M, Hieas
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

N b
Signature Signature
| CHH?G‘NQ E \,
Address Telephone No. Naﬁ,‘r e ;y/ 7
/%/f/ Ly (-

City State Zip Code Sighature
Attorney For Petitioner: 12208 Moo Grove Ave  HO-4ZA-3136
Address Telephone No.
R EVsTErRTOW N MaeiLAveo AV &
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative fo be Contacted:
Signature
Manny  Caureiose
‘g Campany Name , .
X .o P 330 T~ (44860
. Adgdres Telephone No. Address | Telephone No.
e _ Appewsrpud 7 11301
*':a Ci State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Publix ﬁearing having heen?ﬁrmally demanded and!:r f;und to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County,
| day of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
ulatigns of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
O N - j\y /- ¥ Reviewed By S LA Date 539 X0

Estimated Posting Date 51 Y- O =
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Af’fﬁd aVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at Add\%Zd}fb Maoe Grove Aus
ress

Reisteesrsuvan MagryLaseo 2N\ B¢
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

L - i
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature Signature

-~

Dlﬂ\tz-\U".::: M. \"\ ol C'..q.\mfaZ.L.ENE E-. \-\\@b,é
Name - Type-of Print Name - Type or Print

u-—-_-uuu---#_H_-ﬂ#H-n-r_nn—p-—u—--——lhtl-ll-l—---n-l-nI-qul-—-ii-lﬂ-l--l'"l'll-'--"l'-'Fl'-_l'l—""""""_-""""""'""'""'"""'-_“"'"_""H"H““_‘__-_"_“""__'

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this r::%ﬁc day of A‘ﬁﬂ%ﬁgﬁL ,55104)6 before me, a Notary Public of the State

Maryland, in and for the County aforesaiq, pegsonally appeared

ebwt m '-*’ f_ AaVar-Ix 7 ’j‘ .

the Affiani(s) hereln, personlly known of satisfactorily identified o|ife as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarlal Seal

REV 10/25/01

CAROLYN A. ALLEN
NOTARY PUBLIC 5TATE OF MARYLAND
My Commisslon Expires July 1, 2007



Afﬁd aVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at d\"’:’aZag; Maore Gireuvs Aus
Address

) Raeeteestsusn MagyLaswe AL
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

ot . - L -~
1, Me. Darus Hices, Am Reauestg A SET BACk Vapéance Frem 1o e 3

- "1"' 1 - iy
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THE Rene. oF M Mo Worll® NCResss TRE DISTANE 120 TRALEL AND
CLEATE AP I TenaC STANZTE, e APDManac. PrsmancE WL INCRessss My
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Loz J) D . //’ZZZ% - /:%( -

Signature Signature
sz.\ug M. \—\ Cnln'S | QH@(’ZJ.-ENE E. \—\ue..z_,.,sg
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

uﬂu—_—-—ﬂu—-—-—u——---u-p--.-.--q---—.——.—.-u—p.—.-.-n.-.-.—--n--ﬂ-————-—-H—---—-ﬁ-l-ll-ll-l--l--n—Hi-l-i-l——-nl-l-ll-l—---—-—ll-l—-l————HHHHH—HHHHHH--*

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this é{ﬁé day of A“{ﬁfm 00k , before me, a Notary Public of the State

Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, peysonally appeared

Do | ]

Loy gls fY]. D) ?‘ . 5 16 o
the Affiant(s) herein, pérsonajly known or satisfactorily identified @gie as such Affiant(s).

Q ./ z { fi’. o
My Commission Expire / chQ/'?

CAROLYN A. ALLEN
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
My Commisslon Expires July 1, 2007

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at  \»Z 08 Mapne Geoax Auve
which is presently zoned ji¢.-z

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is descrlbed in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s /'/?O{ 7) 3. :?) BC Z,Q T ’OE?QJH i .
it SIDEYARD SEVBACK  oF 3 f 1/ For Mw ATTM CHED (3 ARNG-E
(N Litzean  0F TWE o -Qu @ 'g ) ( ‘ -{-—

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons mdlcated on the back
of this petition form,

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulatloﬂs and restrictions of Baltimore County adﬂpted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County,

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penallies of
perjury, that |/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petition,

Confiract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
DRewse M, Hiass
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print )
oo P ?/’/Q?O
Signhature Sighature
Craeene E W,
Address Telephone No. /%y e W /;
!,d'"""
City State Zip Code Signature /
Attorney For Petitioner: 13Z068 Mooz Greve Ave H0-420-31206
Address Telephone No.
R esrzremmwn Mogyiane 202
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
Man Y &m@
” Comprany ﬁ : Name
&b PO Bex 330 N7 (244800
“iAddrgps i Telephone No. Address Telephone No,
' ﬁeamg_wu PA B0
 City ) . otate Zip Code City State Zip Code

VA Pul;)llc Hkaring having been formally demanded and/or found to be requirﬂd it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised as required by the zoning

Tegu[ tmna f Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

L:: \EI %\:\\ Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

";;,_| N qu- ‘ T po- |
C\;& E 0. ‘736“557"79 ReviewedByW/V\/\ Date _ ) %Q \
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ZONING DESCRIPTION

Zoning Description For 13208 Maple Grove Road

BECINNING FOR THE SAME on the vest aide of Maple Grove Avenua lasid out 20 feat widy,

north 8 deagresa 30 minutes east 517,83 feot {xom & point on the south aide of Kemps Road,
1aid out 16-1/2 foet vide, and vhich point on Kenps Road i south 81 degrees 30 minutaes
east 399.7 fest from tha center of the 014 lanover Road, and running thonce dinding on the
land of Becrsfi and on Lot 14 as abhown on an unrecorded plat of the proverty of Lewie G,
Molesworth prepard by George W, Arnold, C,E. and Burveyor, dated November, 1946, Novth 8%
degroos 30 minuten weat 200 faeet; thence binding on lote 6 and 7 of onid plat and on the

lands of Norris, nerth 8 degreos and 30 minutso szet 200 feat} thonce binding on lot 1l of
axid plat wouth 81 degrees I wminutes vest 200 fept to the west wide of waid Maple Grove
Avenue; thence binding on sald Maple Grov s Avenve, with the use thereof in common,mouth

8 degrees 30 winuges West 200 feet to the place of beginning, C ontaining in all 918/1000
of an acroe of land, more or less.

Also the vight te uwe in common with othara, the above mentioned Hapls Grove Ave. 20 ft.wide
SAVING AND ACCEPTING all that gpart or parcel of land containing four hundred fifty-nine
thousandths of an acre (0.459) of land, more or luss which by Deed dated October 19,1959
and recorded among the Land Records aforesaid in Liber G.L.B. No.3512, folio 403, was
granted and conveyed by Richard E.Laa and Mildred M.Lec, his wife, unto Norrip F.Leaf and
5.Jeannetto Loaf, hip wifa, leaving four hundred fifty-nine thousandsths (0.439) of land
nore or less, to be conveyed by this Deed,

BEING the same property which by Deed dated September 25, 1975 and recorded smong the Lang
Recorde of Haltimore County in Liber 5569, folio 763 was grented and conveyed by Reging A,
Stephens, Widow, unto George C.Schnelder and Barbara J. Schneilder, his wife,

t
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
RE: Case No.: ( Yo-5 57 A

Petitioner/Deyeloper: DARI VS
/L/ [CGES o
Date of Hearing/Closing: '5 / 04—

Baltimore County Department of

Permits and Development Management

Comnty Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTN: Kristen Matthews {(410) 887-3394}
Ladies and Gentlemen: )

'Fhis letter is to certify under the penalties of pexjury that the necessary sign(s) reguired by faw were
posted conspicuously on the property located at: — ‘

/5208 " _INArLE. C,zaow: /f\/m

-

[y

L o ] il I T [ Wopulirdbl b i

>

=l " — 2
|~ o b w Al upriLih ety e a4 Ml L &

o [ 0(0 L o,
(Mﬁnth, Day, Year) o

The sign(s) were posted on __

Sincerely,

F

© W it plesl, Sl 0
(Signature of Sign Poster) (llate)

SSG Robert Black

1"111” ”1 PELE

vnnmnc; f T e

1508 Leslie Road

i,

" (Address) f,

Dundalk, Maryland 21222

T (City, State, Zip Code)
" (410) 282-7940

L e

"(Telephone Number)




BALTIMORE COUNTY . _@@RTMENT OF PERMITS AND DE\‘OF’MENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 06- 5“:5"7 -A Address /5 208 Mﬁﬁzﬁ &OVE ”U L

Contact Person: \_) fl/\ Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: 5- 3) ‘ D_é; ) Posting Date: _S—*l ‘f 0 50 Closing Date: _g 29 0

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number,

1. POSTING/COST: The petrtioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: in cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phOSteEf certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)
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Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 06- 565’7 -A Address 32 08 /M%O /fi 6’;20\.)::., UQ

Petitioner's Name Jpﬁh? [ (S /‘7}/ GG-5 Telephone CAHD ~%2.9- 293 6
Posting Date: 59 0b Closing Date: _ 927 ' Dl

;*, VAR D
Wording for Sign; _To PermftULL ¢ S IDEAR-D SERNBHe L O F 3 ’p‘ll -

/P L1EYy OfF THEE JZC.-:—@QLG:—;) BS-F'V 7%;2. A N
A TTALA &0 GCAepGE

WOCR - Revisaed 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. -For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
nolice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising, This advertising is
due upon receipt and shouid be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number QgCase Number; J .__S—Sw»?
petitioner: _ ) ARIU S / /Gé—i ‘
Address or Location: _/ 32. 08 //]qg/ﬁ éégyﬁg ﬁ’f,'/ @STM@‘IT}&H\% W 2113 %

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: ’
Address: W _

Telephone Number: Voz/2 SO - FL T “"'“""3('?3 é?

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ



Department of Permits m‘”

Development Management Baltimore County

James T Smith, Jr, County Executive
Tunothy M Kotroco, Director

Directors Ottice
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3353 » Fax: 410-887-5708

May 30, 2006

Darius M. Higgs

Charlene £. Higgs

13208 Maple Grove Avenue
Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Higgs:
RE: Case Number: 06-557-A, 13208 Maple Grove Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on May 3, 2006.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments

submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w, (.l 2:0.0 5

W, Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel
Manny Caltrider P.0. Box 330 Abbottstown, PA 17301

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Prinled on Recycled Paper



galtimore County

Fire Department

James 1. Smuth, Jr, County Lxecutive
John J. Hohman, Chtef

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 May 8,2006
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chegsapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners

Distribution Meeting of: May 15,2006

7)

\“-r'r.-.'-.'.

Item Numbers: 537 thru

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have bheen reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946
MS-1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Prinled on Racycled Papear
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROYFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Tiumnothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: May 12, 2006
Department of Permils & Development
Management
1 DNk |
FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For May 135, 2006
Item Nos: 441, 537, 538, 539, 540,
542, 544, 547, 548, 549, 550, 551,

552553, 554, 555, 556, an@)

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
items, and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
ce: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-051020006.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: May 16, 2006
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. Pat’ Keller, II1
Director, Office of Planning
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 6-557- Administrative Variance
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Bill Hughey in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

f ; ! I N R Y P

!. II a . :. ro 1 1?!

Pl’epﬂl‘Ed By: W . ﬁé‘% T P Ny )
g ¥
MAY 9 ¢ 2005

Division Chief: - — i
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Administration ¢
Maryland Department of Transportation

Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor

Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael 8, Steele, Li. Governor

Neil J. Pedersen, Administralor

Date: &7, &7 22/

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Jtem No. <™ N
Permits and Development Management 57 J <
County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/A

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is -
Maryland Relay Service for Impairved Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 Nortiy Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202 » Phone 410.545.0300 » www.marylandroads.com




| PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING [¥]VARIANCE [ JSPECIAL HEARING |

PROPERTY ADDRESS 2ze6 Mavie (Gowve Bue SEE PAGES 5 & 6 OF THE CHECKLIST FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIRED INFORMATION b &
L
SUBDIVISION NAME |

— - ET W ] —_ - ——

PLAT BOOK # FOLIO#  1OT # SECTION # m
OWNER __ Uneia 2loag eur  Buomgs W MBS A,
4§}
| CAESECT
S8I°30'FE % 200 o m 2 0l
——— ? 9 3 2
: i v P o 34 IS <
= Ym * ¥ . >
2 ool | P~ - % .
Y~ 4 ¥eme | Rodu
AREA | s X 7 ooy~ > Kenp
0.459 Acx | CHMRETTSY . < =S
7 S S N w
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mznromm_m“__.. ¥ Wu o COKC. 4 lx X @ SEALE: 1 = 1500
CONC. PORCH ~ .- PORCH s> 9
I = L3+ o T { OCATION INFORMATION
-- ’ COMC. | © A
WALK Sy ELECTION DISTRICT
CONC. PORCH
__ « STEPS AMH COUNCHLMANIC DISTRICT ©)
O — ——— ¥=200' SCALE MAP # O30 3
N 8" 30"W
ZONING RKRC-Z
~ o Hv.au.._nvl.n#
TITLE REFERENCE: LOT SIZE e ‘SOUARE TEET
CHARLENE E. HIGGS,H/W s e A
S93L ~ 340 SEWER 1 A
SEPT. 14, {978 WATER Y
YES  NO
CHESAPEAKE BAY r
) CRITICAL AREA _U u@
100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN B3
STORIC PROPERTY/ ,
HIGGS PROPERTY HISTORIC PRO 1 K
4TH ELECT. DIST. BALTIMORE CO,MD. PRIOR ZONINS HEARING
ZONING OFFICE USE ONLY
NORTH REVIEWED BY ITEM # CASE #

5

SREPARED BY ELcC. . SCALE OF DRAWING: 1" = _46
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EXAMPLE 3 -- Zoning Description

3 COPIES

Three copies of the zoning description of your property are required. This is a sample
to help you with the description - DO_NOT USE THIS FORM FOR "FILL-IN THE
BLANK". Type or print the description on 81727 x 11" paper. COPIES OF DEEDS

BE USED FOR THE DESCRIPTION. The zoning description must be in the
following form:

ZONING DESCRIPTIONFOR 13205 Mame Garove  Aus
(address)

Beginning_at a point on the  Wesv 11 side of
(north, south, east or west)

MAPL;,;,—:, GREILJE Ave which is |
(name of street on which property fronts) number of feet of right-of-way width)

wide at the distance of 517 N eam of the
(number of feet) (north, south, east or west)

centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street Keme Rosw
(name of street)

— iy

whichis wide. *Being Lot #__ \s ,
(number of feet of right-of-way width)

Block . Section #_ in the subdivision of

(name of subdivision)

as recorded in Baitimore County Plat Book #____ 592 ,Folio# 2.0 ,

containing O, 459 . Also known as _\2Zo® Mroe Greve  Aus
(square feet or acres) | (property address)

and located in the __4 Election District, _9 Councitmanic District.
SR 2] oot = Bl an' € Zooft N8 328'E KO Auo Mal* 2w 2eott o Hhe

ove o Bcdwand

*If your property is not recorded by Plat Book and Folio Number,

then DO NOT attempt to use the Lot, Block and Subdivision

description as shown, instead state: "As recorded in Deed

Liber , Folio _ "and include the measurements ana

directions (metes and bounds only) here and on the plat in the
_correct location.

T);Pical metes and bounds: N.87 12'13"E. 321.1 f1., 5.18
27 03" EB87.2ft. 562 19'00"W. 318 ft., and N.OB 15’
22" W. 80 ft. to the place of beginning.

13-
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